Last Name

New Hires
CAMPBELL-OLSZEWSKI
ELLIS

FALLON

JACKSON

KEITH

SWANEY

TIROLY

Transfers
HOUGHTON
LIGHTNER
MCSEARS

TORAIN-FOSH

Resignations
BEARD

BOLLIN

DEL TURCO
HAYWOOD
WALSH
BRADEN-DORSEY

First Name

AIREN
STACY
SHARON
KATHERINE
DANIEL
THOMAS
MARISSA

TAMMY
JOSHUA
TARA

ELVA

ABIGAIL
EMILY
ISABELLE
ERIN
THOMAS
GIOVANNI

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
EMPLOYMENT REPORT
Feb 01- Feb 29, 2024

Title

LENDING SUPERVISOR

SUBJECT DEPARTMENT CLERK
PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR
CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN
PROPERTY MGMT GENERALIST
CUSTODIAN Il (DAYS/BRANCHES)
ARTS & CULTURE MANAGER

ASST BRANCH MANAGER
FT CUSTODIAN
PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE

PAGE 1

PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
SUB

PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST

Department/Branch

LENDING

LENDING

FINANCIAL SERVICES
YOUTH SERVICES
BUILDINGS OFFICE
CUSTODIAL-CDF
ARTS & CULTURE

BROOKLYN
BROOKLYN

BUSINESS ECONOMICS &

LABOR SUBJ DEPT
POPULAR LIBRARY

EAST 131

YOUTH SERVICES
COLLINWOOD
MT. PLEASANT
PUBLIC SERVICES
PUBLIC SERVICES

Effective Date

EXHIBIT 7

Compensation.

(hourly)

02/14/2024
02/14/2024
02/14/2024
02/14/2024
02/14/2024
02/14/2024
02/14/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/25/2024

2/11/2024

2/24/2024
2/22/2024

2/3/2024
2/22/2024
2/15/2024
2/21/2024

25.4616
17.3680
32.5641
25.5840
19.5208
17.3680
29.7436



Last Name

Terminations
MCNUTT

Retirements
HARRIS
RUSH

First Name

TAMMY

STEPHEN
STEVEN

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
EMPLOYMENT REPORT
Feb 01- Feb 29, 2024

Title Department/Branch
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST FULTON
SPS OFFICER SAFETY & PROTECTION
CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Effective Date

Compensation.
(hourly)

2/14/2024

2/10/2024
2/23/2024



Last Name First Name

BUTLER JOHN
GRAVES MELINDA
GUERIN ALISON
LYTLE ALEA
MORRISH VICTORIA
RIGA JILL

RYAN CAITLYN

SHIELDS REGINA
STRICKLAND JONAH
WOLFF ALEC

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Period of: Feb. 01, - Feb 29, 2024
COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT

Title
PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
TRAINING & ENGAGEMENT MGR
PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
SUBJECT DEPARTMENT LIBRARIAN
PAGE Il

PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
LIBRARY APPS SYSTEM ANALYST
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST

Effective Compensation

Date Rate Reason
2/18/2024 S 21.94 PROMOTION
2/25/2024 S 35.60 PROMOTION
2/11/2024 S 28.38 HALFWAY MLIS MERIT
2/25/2024 S 28.95 PROMOTION
2/11/2024 S 15.00 PROMOTION
2/18/2024 S 20.70 PROMOTION
2/25/2024 S 38.05 PROMOTION
2/11/2024 S 20.70 PROMOTION
2/18/2024 S 20.70 PROMOTION
2/18/2024 S 20.70 PROMOTION
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