## EXHIBIT 7

## CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY EMPLOYMENT REPORT Feb 01- Feb 29, 2024

Last Name	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	Department/Branch Effective Date		<u>Compensation</u> (hourly)
New Hires					
CAMPBELL-OLSZEWSKI	AIREN	LENDING SUPERVISOR	LENDING	02/14/2024	25.4616
ELLIS	STACY	SUBJECT DEPARTMENT CLERK	LENDING	02/14/2024	17.3680
FALLON	SHARON	PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR	FINANCIAL SERVICES	02/14/2024	32.5641
JACKSON	KATHERINE	CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN	YOUTH SERVICES	02/14/2024	25.5840
KEITH	DANIEL	PROPERTY MGMT GENERALIST	BUILDINGS OFFICE	02/14/2024	19.5208
SWANEY	THOMAS	CUSTODIAN II (DAYS/BRANCHES)	CUSTODIAL-CDF	02/14/2024	17.3680
TIROLY	MARISSA	ARTS & CULTURE MANAGER	ARTS & CULTURE	02/14/2024	29.7436
Transfers HOUGHTON	ΤΑΜΜΥ	ASST BRANCH MANAGER	BROOKLYN	2/25/2024	
LIGHTNER	JOSHUA	FT CUSTODIAN	BROOKLYN	2/25/2024	
MCSEARS	TARA	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	BUSINESS ECONOMICS & LABOR SUBJ DEPT	2/25/2024	
TORAIN-FOSH	ELVA	PAGE 1	POPULAR LIBRARY	2/11/2024	
Resignations					
BEARD	ABIGAIL	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	EAST 131	2/24/2024	
BOLLIN	EMILY	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	YOUTH SERVICES	2/22/2024	
DEL TURCO	ISABELLE	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	COLLINWOOD	2/3/2024	
HAYWOOD	ERIN	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	MT. PLEASANT	2/22/2024	
WALSH	THOMAS	SUB	PUBLIC SERVICES	2/15/2024	
BRADEN-DORSEY	GIOVANNI	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	PUBLIC SERVICES	2/21/2024	

## CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY EMPLOYMENT REPORT Feb 01- Feb 29, 2024

Last Name Terminations	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	Department/Branch	Effective Date	<u>Compensation</u> (hourly)
MCNUTT	TAMMY	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	FULTON	2/14/2024	
<b>Retirements</b> HARRIS	STEPHEN	SPS OFFICER	SAFETY & PROTECTION	2/10/2024	
RUSH	STEVEN	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR	PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	2/23/2024	

## CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY Period of: Feb. 01, - Feb 29, 2024 COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT

			<u>Effective</u>	Co	mpensation	
<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Rate</u>	<u>Reason</u>
BUTLER	JOHN	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	2/18/2024	\$	21.94	PROMOTION
GRAVES	MELINDA	TRAINING & ENGAGEMENT MGR	2/25/2024	\$	35.60	PROMOTION
GUERIN	ALISON	PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE	2/11/2024	\$	28.38	HALFWAY MLIS MERIT
LYTLE	ALEA	SUBJECT DEPARTMENT LIBRARIAN	2/25/2024	\$	28.95	PROMOTION
MORRISH	VICTORIA	PAGE II	2/11/2024	\$	15.00	PROMOTION
RIGA	JILL	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	2/18/2024	\$	20.70	PROMOTION
RYAN	CAITLYN	LIBRARY APPS SYSTEM ANALYST	2/25/2024	\$	38.05	PROMOTION
SHIELDS	REGINA	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	2/11/2024	\$	20.70	PROMOTION
STRICKLAND	JONAH	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	2/18/2024	\$	20.70	PROMOTION
WOLFF	ALEC	PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST	2/18/2024	\$	20.70	PROMOTION